GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION No.*108
ANSWERED ON 27™ JULY, 2021

ODOP SCHEME

*108. SHRI M.V.V.SATYANARAYANA:
DR. BEESETTI VENKATA SATYAVATHI:

Will the MINISTER OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

a) whether the Government has approved One District One Product (ODOP) Scheme for 707 districts of
35 States and UTs which also include 137 unique products as per the recommendations received by
States/UTs and if so, the details thereof;

b) the number of products approved under the ODOP in the Pradhan Manatri Formalisation of Micro
food processing Enterprises (PMFME) Scheme from the State of Andhra Pradesh;

C) whether the Government has introduced a GIS - ODOP digital map of India to provide details of ODOP
products of all the States and UTs and it also has indicators for Tribal, SC, ST, and aspirational
districts; and

d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES
(SHRI PASHUPATI KUMAR PARAS)

(@ to(d) A statementis laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (d) OF LOK SABHA STARRED
QUESTION NO. *108 ANSWERED ON 27.07.2021 REGARDING “ODOP SCHEME”

@) Yes, Sir. The Government has approved One District One Product (ODOP) for 707 districts
from 35 States and UTs which includes 137 Unique products. Detailed list of 137 unique products
along with the respective districts and States is at Annexure 1.

(b) 11 unique products are approved for the 13 districts of Andhra Pradesh. The details of ODOP
are at Annexure I1.

(c) & (d) Yes Sir. In the GIS-ODOP digital map, ODOP of 707 districts from 35 States and UTs have
been indicated. Along with it, districts covering 216 Integrated Tribal Development Areas, 112
Aspirational districts and 35 districts with more than 40% SC population are indicated in the map.
The ODOP-GIS is available at https://odop.mofpi.gov.in/odop/
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https://odop.mofpi.gov.in/odop/

Annexure 1

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION

NO. *108 ANSWERED ON 27.07.2021 REGARDING “ODOP SCHEME”
LIST OF 137 UNIQUE ODOP OF 707 DISTRICTS FOR 35 STATES/ UTs

UNIQUE UNIQUE ODOP STATE
S.No. ODOP LIST DISTRICT STATE S.No. LIST DISTRICT
1 AMARQNTHA Rudraprayag Uttarakhand 10 BCAmEI(_DIO Warangal Rural Telangana
BAMBOO ;
2 AMLA Gurugram Haryana 11 SHOOT Tengnoupal Manipur
Panna Madhya Pradesh 12 BANANA Kadapa Andhra Pradesh
Amethi Uttar Pradesh Goalpara Assam
Fatehpur Uttar Pradesh Kamrup( R) Assam
Pratapgarh Uttar Pradesh Khagaria Bihar
Rae Bareli Uttar Pradesh Purnia Bihar
ANIMAL A . .
3 FEED Dindigul Tamil Nadu Anand Gujarat
Perambalur Tamil Nadu Bharuch Gujarat
4 APPLE West Kameng Arunachal Narmada Gujarat
Pradesh
Chamba Himachal Pradesh Surat Gujarat
Kullu Himachal Pradesh Mysore Karnataka
Shimla Himachal Pradesh Palakkad Kerala
Baramulla J&K Burhanpur Madhya Pradesh
Shopian J&K Dhule Maharshtra
Uttarkashi Uttarakhand Jalgaon Maharshtra
5 APRICOT Kargil Ladakh Noney Manipur
Almora Uttarakhand North Garo Hills Meghalaya
ARECANUT/ Arunachal . .
6 BETELNUT Changlang Pradesh Theni Tamil Nadu
Hailakandi Assam Trichy Tamil Nadu
Karimganj Assam Bahraich Uttar Pradesh
7 ASAFOETIDA Hathras Uttar Pradesh Gonda Uttar Pradesh
8 BAJRA Bhind Madhya Pradesh Kushinagar Uttar Pradesh
BAKERY . . . ..
9 PRODUCTS Chandigarh Chandigarh Lakhimpur Khiri Uttar Pradesh
Central Delhi Delhi Shrawasti Uttar Pradesh
New Delhi Delhi 13 BASIL Azamgarh Uttar Pradesh
South Delhi Delhi Jhansi Uttar Pradesh
South Fast Delhi 14 | BETEL VINE Nawada Bihar
West Delhi Delhi Chhatarpur Madhya Pradesh
Srinagar J&K 15 BLACK RICE Kakching Manipur
Bengaluru Karnataka Golaghat Assam
Urban
. . BYADAGI
Ludhiana Punjab 16 CHILLIES Gadag Karnataka
South Tripura Tripura 17 CARDAMOM Kra Dadi Arunachal
Pradesh
. . Arunachal
West Tripura Tripura Kurung Kumey Pradesh
. Arunachal
G. B. Nagar Uttar Pradesh Siang Pradesh
Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh Anjaw Arunachal
Pradesh
Kanpur Nagar Uttar Pradesh Mon Nagaland
Dehradun Uttarakhand North District Sikkim




UNIQUE

S.No. ODOP LIST DISTRICT STATE
18 CARROT Panipat Haryana
19 CASHEW Srikakulam Andhra Pradesh

South Salmara Assam
Kondagaon Chhattisgarh
West Garo
Hills Meghalaya
Avriyalur Tamil Nadu
Cuddalore Tamil Nadu
Pudukkottai Tamil Nadu
CAULIFLOWE
20 R & ALLIED Sabarkantha Guijarat
PRODUCTS
21 CHICORY Etah Uttar Pradesh
22 CHILLI Dhubri Assam
Jorhat Assam
Begusarai Bihar
Raichur Karnataka
Ferozpur Punjab
Bhadadri Telangana
Kothagudem g
Jayashankar
Bhupally Telangana
Jharsuguda Odisha
Sambalpur Odisha
Khammam Telangana
Mahabubabad Telangana
Mulugu Telangana
Ambedkar Uttar Pradesh
Nagar
Deoria Uttar Pradesh
Varanasi Uttar Pradesh
23 CHIRONJEE Gariyaband Chhattisgarh
SaraiKela- Jharkhand
Kharsawan
COCONUT
24 BASED Nicobar A & N Island
PRODUCTS
Middle &
North A & N Island
Andaman
East Godavari Andhra Pradesh
South Goa Goa
Hassan Karnataka
Ramanagara Karnataka
Tumkuru Karnataka
Kozhikode Kerala
Malappuram Kerala
Lakshadweep Lakshadweep
Jiribam Manipur

UNIQUE STATE
S.No. ODOP LIST DISTRICT
Coimbatore Tamil Nadu
Sivagangai Tamil Nadu
Thanjavur Tamil Nadu
COCONUT
25 OIL Kannur Kerala
26 COFFEE Kodagu Karnataka
Mokokchung Nagaland
27 CORIANDER Junagadh Gujarat
Madhya
Guna Pradesh
Madhya
Neemuch Pradesh
Kota Rajasthan
28 CUCURBITS Charkhi Dadri Haryana
Faridabad Haryana
Rohtak Haryana
29 CUMIN Mehsana Gujarat
Patan Gujarat
Surendranagar Gujarat
Jodhpur Rajasthan
CUSTARD Gurela-Pendra- .
30 APPLE Marwahi Chhattisgarh
Kanker (North .
Bastar) Chhattisgarh
West
Singhbhum Jharkhand
. Madhya
Alirajpur Pradesh
Madhya
Dhar Pradesh
. Madhya
Seoni Pradesh
Beed Maharshtra
Buldhana Maharshtra
DATEPALM
31 BASED Kutch Gujarat
PRODUCTS
EDIBLE OILS
32 (GROUNDNU Kallakurichi Tamil Nadu
T
Kancheepuram Tamil Nadu
Ranipet Tamil Nadu
Tiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu
Villupuram Tamil Nadu
Coimbatore Tamil Nadu
Sivagangai Tamil Nadu
Thanjavur Tamil Nadu
33 FENEL Sirohi Rajasthan
34 FENUGREEK Nagaur Rajasthan
35 FIG Bellary Karnataka
36 FINGER Dang Gujarat

MILLTET




UNIQUE UNIQUE ODOP STATE
S.No. ODOP LIST DISTRICT STATE S.No. LIST DISTRICT
FISH Arunachal
37 BASED Bilaspur Chhattisgarh 41 GINGER Longding Pradesh
PRODUCTS
Daman and Diu
Daman and Dadar and Namsai A;?:;:Shhal
Nagar Haveli
Daman and Diu Dima
Diu and Dadar and Assam
. Hasao
Nagar Haveli
Anantnag J&K Karbi- Assam
Anglong
West
Ganderbal J&K Karbi- Assam
Anglong
Imphal West Manipur Balod Chhattisgarh
Bishnupur Manipur Panchkula Haryana
. Himachal
Wokha Nagaland Sirmaur Pradesh
Balasore Odisha Bidar Karnataka
Bhadrak Odisha Barwani Madhya
Pradesh
. . R Madhya
Ganjam Odisha Niwari Pradesh
Kalahandi Odisha Koraput Odisha
. . Madhya
Khordha Odisha Tikamgarh Pradesh
Karaikal Puducherry Chandel Manipur
Chengalpattu Tamil Nadu Pherzawl Manipur
Kanyakumari Tamil Nadu We‘:iﬁ:aﬂ Meghalaya
NagarrJTr])attlna Tamil Nadu Saitual Mizoram
Ramag;ir;[hapur Tamil Nadu Longleng Nagaland
Rajanna South -
Sircilla Telangana District Sikkim
Hamirpur Uttar Pradesh Tehri Uttarakhand
. GRAM BASED .
Chamoli Uttarakhand 42 PRODUCTS Porbandar Gujarat
FRUIT . Himachal
38 WINE Kinnaur Pradesh Akola Maharshtra
39 GARLIC Mandsaur Madhya Pradesh Osmanabad Mabharshtra
Ratlam Madhya Pradesh Washim Maharshtra
Baran Rajasthan 43 GRAPES Sangli Maharshtra
Pratapgarh Rajasthan 44 GREEN Gumla Jharkhand
CHILLI
Mainpuri Uttar Pradesh Jamtara Jharkhand
. Madhya
40 GHEE Auraiya Uttar Pradesh Khargone
Pradesh
Kasganj Uttar Pradesh




UNIQUE UNIQUE ODOP STATE
S.No. ODOP LIST DISTRICT STATE S.No. LIST DISTRICT
GROUNDN
45 UT BASED Ananthapur | Andhra Pradesh Prayagraj Uttar Pradesh
PRODUCTS
Morigaon Assam 47 HARRA Narayanpur | Chhattisgarh
Balrampur Chhattisgarh 48 HONEY Baksa Assam
Amreli Gujarat Vaishali Bihar
Devbhoomi Gujarat Ramban J&K
Dwarka
Jamnagar Gujarat Lohardaga Jharkhand
Rajkot Gujarat South West Meghalaya
Khasi Hills
Chitradurga Karnataka MayL}rbhan Odisha
Yadagiri Karnataka Bathinda Punjab
Bargarh Odisha Moradabad | Uttar Pradesh
Jajpur Odisha Saharanpur | Uttar Pradesh
Churu Rajasthan 49 ISABGOL Jalore Rajasthan
Jogulamba .
Gadwal Telangana 50 JACKFRUIT Sonitpur Assam
Narayanpet Telangana Jamui Bihar
Wanaparthy Telangana North Goa Goa
Hardoi Uttar Pradesh Bokaro Jharkhand
46 GUAVA Kaimur Bihar Pathﬁ?:mth Kerala
Botad Gujarat Sou:;llcgaro Meghalaya
Jhajjar Haryana 51 JAGGERY Kabirdham Chhattisgarh
(Kawardha)
Ranchi Jharkhand Hazaribagh Jharkhand
Koppal Karnataka Belagavi Karnataka
Bhopal Madhya Pradesh Mandya Karnataka
Hoshangabad | Madhya Pradesh Parbhani Maharshtra
Sehore Madhya Pradesh Fa;zf;]?grh Punjab
Sheopur Madhya Pradesh Chittor Rajasthan
Patiala Punjab Ayodhya Uttar Pradesh
Sawai .
Madhopur Rajasthan Baghpat Uttar Pradesh
Budaun Uttar Pradesh Bijnor Uttar Pradesh
Kaushambi Uttar Pradesh Meerut Uttar Pradesh




UNIQUE

UNIQUE ODOP

STATE

S.No. ODOP LIST DISTRICT STATE S.No. LIST DISTRICT
Gorakhpur Uttar Pradesh Fatehbad Haryana
Narnaul/
Maharajganj Uttar Pradesh Mahendrag Haryana
arh
Sant Kabir Uttar Pradesh Koderma Jharkhand
Nagar
Siddharth Uttar Pradesh Vijayapura Karnataka
nagar
KATARNI . East .
56 RICE Banka Bihar 67 LITCHI Champaran Bihar
KHOLAR
57 (RAIMA) Kiphire Nagaland Muza:‘farpu Bihar
PRODUCTS
Tuensang Nagaland Sitamarhi Bihar
KING . . . .
58 CHILLI Kamjong Manipur Surguja Chhattisgarh
Peren Nagaland Pathankot Punjab
59 KINNOW Sirsa Haryana 68 MAHUA Bijapur Chhattisgarh
Fazilka Punjab Korba Chhattisgarh
Ganganagar Rajasthan Latehar Jharkhand
Lower Arunachal Chhota .
60 KIWI Subansiri Pradesh 69 MAIZE Udaipur Gujarat
Shi Yomi Arunachal Panchmaha Guijarat
Pradesh I
. Arunachal Aurangaba
Dibang Valley Pradesh q Maharshtra
Senapati Manipur Nab;lz?nga Odisha
Phek Nagaland Bhilwara Rajasthan
Bageshwar Uttarakhand Balrampur | Uttar Pradesh
61 ES?S I Balaghat Madhya Pradesh 70 MAKHANA Araria Bihar
Dindori Madhya Pradesh Darbhanga Bihar
Mandla Madhya Pradesh Katihar Bihar
LEAFY
62 | VEGETABL Karnal Haryana Madhubani Bihar
ES
63 LEMON Chirang Assam Saharsa Bihar
Tinsukia Assam Supaul Bihar
Jhunjhunu Rajasthan 71 MALTA Pauri Uttarakhand
LEMON . MANDARIN .
64 GRASS Munger Bihar 72 ORANGE Amravati Maharshtra
65 LENTIL Ballia Uttar Pradesh Nagpur Maharshtra
66 LIME Nellore Andhra Pradesh 73 MANGO Krishna Andhra
Pradesh
L Vizianagar Andhra
Bhiwani Haryana am Pradesh




UNIQUE

S.No. ODOP LIST DISTRICT STATE
Arwal Bihar
Madhepura Bihar
Dantewada Chhattisgarh

(South Bastar)

Daman and Diu

NganLZCiH and Dadar and
g Nagar Haveli
Gir Somnath Gujarat
Navsari Gujarat
Yamuna Haryana
Nagar y
Kanara Himachal
g Pradesh
Godda Jharkhand
Pakur Jharkhand
Sahebgan] Jharkhand
Simdega Jharkhand
Dharwad Karnataka
Haveri Karnataka
Anuppur Madhya Pradesh
Betul Madhya Pradesh
Sidhi Madhya Pradesh
Singrauli Madhya Pradesh
Umaria Madhya Pradesh
Ratnagiri Maharshtra
Sindhudurg Maharshtra
Lawngtlai Mizoram
Angul Odisha
Subarnapur Odisha
Roopnagar Punjab
Banswara Rajasthan
Dungarpur Rajasthan
Krishnagiri Tamil Nadu
Jagitial Telangana

S.No. UNIQUE ODOP DISTRICT STATE
LIST
Mancherial Telangana
Naga(;lrurno Telangana
Amroha Uttar Pradesh
Lucknow Uttar Pradesh
Mau Uttar Pradesh
Sitapur Uttar Pradesh
Unnao Uttar Pradesh
Udham
Singh Uttarakhand
Nagar
MARINE South
“ PRODUCTS | Andaman | A &N Island
West Andhra
Godavari Pradesh
Dakshina
Kannada Karnataka
Udupi Karnataka
Mumbai Maharshtra
Mumbai-
Suburban Maharshtra
Raigad Maharshtra
75 MUTTON Bandipora J&K
MENTHA .
76 IMINT Buxer Bihar
Siwan Bihar
Barabanki Uttar Pradesh
Rampur Uttar Pradesh
Sambhal Uttar Pradesh
Sultanpur | Uttar Pradesh
MFP BASED -
77 PRODUCTS Gadchiroli Maharshtra
Rajsamand Rajasthan
Udaipur Rajasthan
MILK BASED
78 PRODUCTS Barpeta Assam
Mahr?gamu Chhattisgarh
North West .
Delhi Delhi
South West Delhi

Delhi




UNIQUE ODOP

STATE

UNIQUE
S.No. ODOP LIST DISTRICT STATE
Hisar Haryana
Kaithal Haryana
. Himachal
Hamirpur Pradesh
Budgam J&K
Jammu J&K
Pulwama J& K
Rajouri J&K
Wayanad Kerala
Ahmednagar Maharshtra
Bolangir Odisha
Cuttack Odisha
Dhenkanal Odisha
Jagatsinghapur Odisha
Kendrapara Odisha
Puri Odisha
Puducherry Puducherry
Faridkot Punjab
Mansa Punjab
SAS Nagar Punjab
Sri Mukatsar Puniab
Sahib J
Pali Rajasthan
Vellore Tamil Nadu
Sangareddy Telangana
Suryapet Telangana
Yadadri Telangana
Bhuvanagiri g
Sipahijala Tripura
Aligarh Uttar Pradesh
Bareilly Uttar Pradesh

Bulandshahar

Uttar Pradesh

S.No. LIST DISTRICT
Jaunpur Uttar Pradesh
Kanpur
Dehat Uttar Pradesh
. Arunachal
79 MILLET Tirap Pradesh
Sukma Chhattisgarh
Poonch J&K
Davanagere Karnataka
Nandurbar Maharshtra
Thane Maharshtra
Malkangiri Odisha
Nuapada Odisha
Dharrinapur Tamil Nadu
Vlruc;rrlunag Tamil Nadu
Komaram
Bheem Telangana
Mahabubna
Telangana
gar
MINIMALLY
80 | PROCESSED D\?S’tersif:t Sikkim
VEGETABLES
MISCELLANE
ous The .
81 | VEGETABLE | Nilgiris | ramilNadu
PROCESSING
Ranga
Reddy Telangana
Siddipet Telangana
Vikarabad Telangana
82 MIZO CHILLI Aizawl Mizoram
83 MORINGA Sheohar Bihar
Karur Tamil Nadu
MOTH
(BHUJIA,
84 NAMKEEN, Bikaner Rajasthan
PAPAD
SNACKS)
MULTIPLE
85 FRUIT Dhalai Tripura
PROCESSING
Gomti Tripura
Unakoti Tripura
86 MURABBA Amritsar Punjab
87 MUSHROOM Kokrajhar Assam
Gaya Bihar




UNIQUE

S.No. ODOP LIST DISTRICT STATE
Jehanabad Bihar
Solan Himachal
Pradesh
Samba J&K
Sundargarh Odisha
Haridwar Uttarakhand
88 MUSSELS Kasargod Kerala
MUSTARD
89 BASED Darrang Assam
PRODUCTS
Dhemaji Assam
Dibrugarh Assam
Rewari Haryana
Morena Madhya Pradesh
Bharatpur Rajasthan
Tonk Rajasthan
Etawah Uttar Pradesh
MUSTARD -
90 OIL Majuli Assam
OIL SEED
91 BASED Banda Uttar Pradesh
PRODUCTS
ChitraKoot Uttar Pradesh
Mahoba Uttar Pradesh
92 OKRA Gandhinagar Gujarat
93 OLIVE Doda J&K
94 ONION Kurnool Andhra Pradesh
Patna Bihar
Sheikhpura Bihar
Bhavnagar Gujarat
Ambala Haryana
Bagalkote Karnataka
Harda Madhya Pradesh
Khandwa Madhya Pradesh
Shajapur Madhya Pradesh

S.No. UNIQUE ODOP DISTRICT STATE
LIST
. Madhya
Ujjain Pradesh
- Madhya
Vidisha Pradesh
Nashik Maharshtra
Sangrur Punjab
Alwar Rajasthan
Sikar Rajasthan
Bhadohi Uttar Pradesh
Ghazipur Uttar Pradesh
East Arunachal
% ORANGE Kameng Pradesh
Kamle Arunachal
Pradesh
Upper Arunachal
Siang Pradesh
Upper Arunachal
Subansir Pradesh
. Arunachal
East Siang Pradesh
Agar Madhya
Malwa Pradesh
. Madhya
Rajgarh Pradesh
Tamenglon Manipur
g
Jhalawar Rajasthan
PALM Thoothuku .
96 PRODUCTS di Tamil Nadu
PAPAD . . i
97 PRODUCTS Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu
98 PAPAYA Gopalganj Bihar
Bemetara Chhattisgarh
Raipur Chhattisgarh
Mahisagar Guijarat
Ramgarh Jharkhand
PASSION . .
99 ERUIT Champhai Mizoram
100 PEAR Tarntaran Punjab
101 PEACH Nainital Uttarakhand
102 PEAS Bhojpur Bihar
Sonipat Haryana




UNIQUE

UNIQUE ODOP

STATE

S.No. ODOP LIST DISTRICT STATE S.No. LIST DISTRICT
. Himachal . .
Mandi Pradesh Serchhip Mizoram
Jabalpur Madhya Pradesh Dimapur Nagaland
SBS Nagar Punjab Gajapati Odisha
Jalaun Uttar Pradesh 108 POMEGERANAT Banazkanth Guijarat
103 PEDA Deoghar Jharkhand Barmer Rajasthan
Biswanath
Dumka Jharkhand 109 POTATO Charali Assam
Mathura Uttar Pradesh Udalguri Assam
104 PETHA Agra Uttar Pradesh Nalanda Bihar
Hapur Uttar Pradesh Aravalli Gujarat
Arunachal Kurukshetr
105 PICKLES Leparada Pradesh 3 Haryana
Himachal
Kamrup (M) Assam Una Pradesh
Nagaon Assam Dhanbad Jharkhand
Udhampur J&K Garhwa Jharkhand
Kohima Nagaland Chhindwar Madhya
a Pradesh
Tenkasi Tamil Nadu Dewas Madhya
Pradesh
. . Madhya
106 | PIGGERY Lakhimpur Assam Gwalior Pradesh
PINEAPPL . Arunachal Madhya
107 E West Siang Pradesh Indore Pradesh
Cachar Assam Jalandhar Punjab
Kishanganj Bihar Moga Punjab
Shivamogga Karnataka Dholpur Rajasthan
Ernakulam Kerala Farru(l;haba Uttar Pradesh
Kottayam Kerala Firozabad | Uttar Pradesh
Imphal East Manipur Kannauj Uttar Pradesh
. POULTRY .
Thoubal Manipur 110 FEED Namakkal Tamil Nadu
Churacrhandpu Manipur Tiruppur Tamil Nadu
. . POULTRY .
Ri-Bhoi Meghalaya 111 PRODUCTS Jind Haryana
East Garo Bengaluru
Hills Meghalaya Rural Karnataka
Southwest .
Garo Hills Meghalaya Barnala Punjab
READY TO
Khawzawl Mizoram 112 EAT East Delhi Delhi

PRODUCTS




UNIQUE S.N
S.No. ODOP LIST DISTRICT STATE o
North Delhi Delhi 120 | UNIQUEDPPOP 1 pistricT STATE
North East . SEABUCKTHO . Himachal
Delhi Delhi RN Lahaul & Spiti Pradesh
Shahdara Delhi 121 Leh Ladakh
. Arunachal
Hyderabad Telangana SESAME Lohit Pradesh
Medak Telangana Morbi Gujarat
Medchal- . .
Malkagiri Telangana 122 Karauli Rajasthan
Warangal East Khasi
Urban Telangana 123 SOHIONG Hills Meghalaya
113 | RED GRAM Kalaburgi Karnataka SORGHUM Solapur Maharshtra
RED RICE
114 BASED Sivasagar Assam 124 Tapi Guijarat
PRODUCTS
REDCHER
RY PEPPER SOYABEAN
115 | (DALLEY East District Sikkim BASED Dahod Gujarat
KHORSANI PRODCUTS
)
RICE
117 BASED B%%i?aB:f:r' Chhattisgarh Zunheboto Nagaland
PRODUCTS P
Dhamtari Chhattisgarh Adilabad Telangana
Janjgir- .
Champa Chhattisgarh Kamareddy Telangana
Rajnandgaon Chhattisgarh 125 Nirmal Telangana
. Andhra
Kheda Gujarat SPICES Guntur Pradesh
Andhra
Alappuzha Kerala Prakasam Pradesh
Thrissur Kerala Kathua J&K
Bhandara Maharshtra Kulgam J&K
Chandrapur Maharshtra Reasi J&K
Gondia Maharshtra Chlkkarmagalu Karnataka
Bundi Rajasthan Uttara Karnataka
Kannada
Jangaon Telangana Idukki Kerala
Karimnagar Telangana 126 Nanded Maharshtra
Peddapalli Telangana 127 | STRAWBERRY | Aurangabad Bihar
SUGARCANE .
Khowai Tripura BASED V'Shakr?]apat”a PArggzg";‘]
PRODUCTS
RICE
BASED
PRODUCTS . .
116 (SOFT AND Charaideo Assam Hojai Assam
STICKY
RICE)
Nalbari Assam West Bihar
Champaran
. . . Madhya
118 | ROSE Ajmer Rajasthan Narsinghpur Pradesh
119 | SAPOTA Valsad Gujarat Kolhapur Maharshtra
Palghar Maharshtra Satara Maharshtra




UNIQUE S.N UNIQUE ODOP STATE
S.No. ODOP LIST DISTRICT STATE o LIST DISTRICT
Nayagarh Odisha Kolar Karnataka
. Madhya
Gurdaspur Punjab Ashoknagar Pradesh
. . Madhya
Hoshiarpur Punjab Damoh Pradesh
SWEET . Madhya
128 ORANGE Jalna Maharshtra Datia Pradesh
Madhya
Nalgonda Telangana Jhabua Pradesh
Jagdalpur . . Madhya
129 | TAMARIND (Bastar) Chhattisgarh Katni Pradesh
Khunti Jharkhand Raisen Madnya
Pradesh
. Madhya
Deogarh Odisha Sagar Pradesh
. Madhya
Rayagada Odisha Satna Pradesh
. . Madhya
130 | TAPIOCA Kollam Kerala Shivpuri Pradesh
Thiruvanantha Kerala Latur Maharshtra
puram
Salem Tamil Nadu Pune Maharshtra
131 TEA Jashpur Chhattisgarh Kapurthala Punjab
North Tripura Tripura Jaipur Rajasthan
132 | TEJPATA Champawat Uttarakhand Chandauli Uttar Pradesh
133 | TOMATO Chittoor Andhra Pradesh Mirzapur Uttar Pradesh
Lakhisarai Bihar Sonbhadra Uttar Pradesh
Rohtas Bihar 134 TURMERIC Hingoli Maharshtra
Saran Bihar Wardha Maharshtra
Durg Chhattisgarh Yavatmal Maharshtra
Korea Chhattisgarh Kandhamal Odisha
(Koriya)
. . Lower Dibang Arunachal
Mungeli Chhattisgarh Valley Pradesh
. . Papum Pare- Arunachal
Raigarh Chhattisgarh (Yupia) Pradesh
Papum Pare-
Mewat/Nuh Haryana (Capital Ag?;;gshhal
Complex)
Palwal Haryana Bongaigaon Assam
Chatra Jharkhand Samastipur Bihar
East . .
Singhbhum Jharkhand Surajpur Chhattisgarh
L . Himachal
Giridih Jharkhand Bilaspur Pradesh
Palamu Jharkhand Chamaarrajanag Karnataka
Chikkaballapu Karnataka

ra




UNIQUE

S.No. ODOP LIST DISTRICT STATE
Rewa Madhya Pradesh
Shahdol Madhya Pradesh
Kangpokpi Manipur
Eas;iﬁ:“a Meghalaya
Weﬂifﬁsnt'a Meghalaya
Hnahthial Mizoram
Kolasib Mizoram
Lunglei Mizoram
Mamit Mizoram
Saiha Mizoram
Erode Tamil Nadu
Nizamabad Telangana
Lalitpur Uttar Pradesh
Pithoragarh Uttarakhand
URAD
135 | BASED Vadodara Gujarat
PRODUCTS
Madurai Tamil Nadu
Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu
Tiruppathur Tamil Nadu
Tiruvarur Tamil Nadu
Boudh Odisha
Keonjhar Odisha
Arunachal
136 | WALNUT Tawang Pradesh
Kishtwar J&K
Kupwara J& K
WHEAT
137 BASED Ahmedabad Gujarat
PRODUCTS
Dausa Rajasthan
Hanumangarh Rajasthan
Rewa Madhya Pradesh
Shahdol Madhya Pradesh
Kangpokpi Manipur




The list of ODOP for Andhra Pradesh

ANDHRA PRADESH

SI. No. | District ODOP

1 Ananthapur Groundnut Products

2 Chittoor Tomato

3 East Godavari Coconut Products

4 Guntur Spices (Chilli and Turmeric)
5 Kadapa Banana

6 Krishna Mango

7 Kurnool Onion

8 Nellore Citrus

9 Prakasam Spices (Chilli and Turmeric)
10 Srikakulam Cashew Processing

11 Vishakhapatnam Sugarcane Products

12 Vizianagaram Mango

13 West Godavari Agqua products

Annexure 11



